
EVENT WISE

(nb01) 300M Rifle Three Position Men (ISSF) National Championship individual (Renowned MQS -
1050.00)

Sr No Comp No. Shooter Name State Total

1 245 ASHISH GAUTAM (SHM2603199201) A.F. 1065

2 248 MAHESH KUMAR (SHM2104199201) A.F. 1124

3 244 SHUBHAM MALIK (SHM1506199302) A.F. 1101

4 67 AMIT KUMAR (SHM0101198703) ARMY 1145

5 377 ATUL KUMAR (SHM2209199603) ARMY 1075

6 375 BABU SINGH PANWAR (PSHM2006199605) ARMY 1080

7 182 DALJIT SINGH (SHM1106198501) ARMY 1098

8 158 DALU RAM (SHM2108199201) ARMY 1116

9 373 GANGA SINGH (SHM1711199303) ARMY 1087

10 45 HARJINDER SINGH (SHM2303199003) ARMY 1128

11 179 HIRA SINGH (SHM1010198701) ARMY 1128

12 374 PARITOSH MOZUMDAR (SHM0704199102) ARMY 1056

13 26 PRADEEP KUMAR (SHM0201198601) ARMY 1098

14 188 SHIV RAJ CHOUDHARY (SHM0606199201) ARMY 1121

15 44 SUSHIL KUMAR (SHM0504199405) ARMY 1124

16 154 YASH PADLOSKAR (SHM3101200001) GOA 1087

17 28 KARAN SINGH (SHM0303197901) HAR 1076

18 3 M. N. RAHMAN (SHM1508197801) M.P. 1065

19 210 NALE AMOL BHAGWAN (SHM2807198501) M.P. 1145

20 222 NIGAM PRASAD PARIDA (SHM0110199001) NAVY 1115

21 223 PANKAJ (SHM2308199002) NAVY 1125

22 227 RAHUL POONIA (SHM2010198502) NAVY 1151

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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(nb02) 300M RIFLE THREE POSITION MEN (ISSF) civilian CHAMPIONSHIP INDIVIDUAL (Renowned
MQS - 1050.00)

Sr No Comp No. Shooter Name State Total

1 28 KARAN SINGH (SHM0303197901) HAR 1076

2 149 VISHWAJEET DATTARAM SHINDE
(SHM0206197001) RAIL 1091

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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(nb03) 300M Rifle Three Position Junior Men (ISSF) National Championship Individual (Renowned
MQS - 950.00)

Sr No Comp No. Shooter Name State Total

1 154 YASH PADLOSKAR (SHM3101200001) GOA 1087

2 52 NITISH KUMAR (SHM0312200001) HAR 1034

3 395 BHUVNESHWAR RAJ SINGH RATHORE
(SHM0510200002) RAJ 986

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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(nb04) 300M Rifle Three Position Junior Men (ISSF) Civilian Championship Individual (Renowned
MQS - 950.00)

Sr No Comp No. Shooter Name State Total

1 154 YASH PADLOSKAR (SHM3101200001) GOA 1087

2 52 NITISH KUMAR (SHM0312200001) HAR 1034

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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(nb06) 300M Sports Rifle Three Position Women (ISSF) National Championship Individual
(Renowned MQS - 1000.00)

Sr No Comp No. Shooter Name State Total

1 96 MANJU KUMARI (SHF2007198501) CRPF 1062

2 88 NONGTHOMBAM INDRASINI (SHF0711197901) CRPF 1069

3 122 RUBY RANI (SHF1505199001) CRPF 1093

4 72 ANJU SHARMA (SHF2907198801) GUJ 1053

5 221 MEENA KUMARI (SHF1707198301) HAR 1098

6 175 RAMITA (SHF1601200401) HAR 1035

7 259 MAMTA BHANDARI (SHF0206199003) ITBP 1065

8 130 NIRMALA TARAGI (SHF2109199101) ITBP 1050

9 129 POOJA (SHF1510199101) ITBP 1038

10 311 SIMA KUMARI (SHF0501198701) ITBP 1061

11 133 YASHIKA VISHWAJEET SHINDE (SHF0406200002) MAH 1096

12 177 CHAHAT DEEP KAUR (SHF1903199601) PUN 1033

13 178 JASPREET KAUR (SHF2503199201) PUN 1081

14 85 ANU TOMAR (SHF0611198901) RAIL 1084

15 320 SHARDA THAPA (SHF2308198601) U.K. 1095

16 318 ANSHIKA (SHF1904199402) U.P. 1079

17 1 RANJANA GUPTA (SHF0609197801) U.P. 1109

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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(nb07) 300M Sports Rifle Three Position Women (ISSF) Civilian Championship Individual
(Renowned MQS - 1000.00)

Sr No Comp No. Shooter Name State Total

1 72 ANJU SHARMA (SHF2907198801) GUJ 1053

2 175 RAMITA (SHF1601200401) HAR 1035

3 133 YASHIKA VISHWAJEET SHINDE (SHF0406200002) MAH 1096

4 177 CHAHAT DEEP KAUR (SHF1903199601) PUN 1033

5 178 JASPREET KAUR (SHF2503199201) PUN 1081

6 320 SHARDA THAPA (SHF2308198601) U.K. 1095

7 318 ANSHIKA (SHF1904199402) U.P. 1079

8 1 RANJANA GUPTA (SHF0609197801) U.P. 1109

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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(nb08) 300M Sports Rifle Three Position Junior Women (ISSF) National Championship Individual
(Renowned MQS - 900.00)

Sr No Comp No. Shooter Name State Total

1 175 RAMITA (SHF1601200401) HAR 1035

2 133 YASHIKA VISHWAJEET SHINDE (SHF0406200002) MAH 1096

3 141 JAYA SHEKHAWAT (SHF2601199901) RAJ 1016

4 394 KRITI RAJ RATHORE (SHF2311200202) RAJ 1056

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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(nb10) 300M Rifle Prone Men (ISSF) National Championship Individual (Renowned MQS - 540.00)

Sr No Comp No. Shooter Name State Total

1 245 ASHISH GAUTAM (SHM2603199201) A.F. 563

2 249 DANIYAL RAZA ZAIDI (SHM1507199302) A.F. 577

3 248 MAHESH KUMAR (SHM2104199201) A.F. 587

4 244 SHUBHAM MALIK (SHM1506199302) A.F. 563

5 83 JAHANGIRTAYEB BAZAN SHAIK (SHM1210198001) A.P. 567

6 187 MOHAMMAD ABDUL SHAHID (SHM1103199701) A.P. 570

7 15 MOHD HAMED HUSSAIN (SHM1404198601) A.P. 548

8 189 AKASH KUMAR RAVIDAS (SHM0102198801) ARMY 583

9 67 AMIT KUMAR (SHM0101198703) ARMY 563

10 91 ANIL PAL SINGH (SHM2008198501) ARMY 556

11 377 ATUL KUMAR (SHM2209199603) ARMY 552

12 375 BABU SINGH PANWAR (PSHM2006199605) ARMY 562

13 158 DALU RAM (SHM2108199201) ARMY 563

14 373 GANGA SINGH (SHM1711199303) ARMY 577

15 45 HARJINDER SINGH (SHM2303199003) ARMY 593

16 179 HIRA SINGH (SHM1010198701) ARMY 584

17 157 IQBAL SINGH (SHM1601199101) ARMY 567

18 397 JASWINDER SINGH (PSHM0701199002) ARMY 575

19 7 JITENDRA SINGH (SHM0509199001) ARMY 572

20 139 MANJIT SINGH (SHM2808198601) ARMY 577

21 322 NARENDRA KUMAR DUBEY (PSHM1507199305) ARMY 560

22 156 NARESH KATOCH (SHM2506198001) ARMY 584

23 374 PARITOSH MOZUMDAR (SHM0704199102) ARMY 585

24 160 PRADEEP MAHADEV LAMJANE (SHM0101198501) ARMY 569

25 378 PREM KATHAT (SHM1511198702) ARMY 556

26 95 RAMNEET SINGH (SHM0706198701) ARMY 576

27 6 SACHIN BHARDWAJ (SHM2908199602) ARMY 542

28 5 SANDESH NIGAM (SHM0107199601) ARMY 548

29 92 VIKAS THAPA (SHM1607198801) ARMY 555

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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30 266 LUV PRAKASH SHARMA (SHM1308198901) BIH 555

31 388 MOHAMMED YASEEN SIDDIQUI (SHM0807198902) C.G. 542

32 386 SWAPNIL RISHI (SHM1201199312) C.G. 554

33 19 BRIJESH DHEER (SHM0702199401) CHD 575

34 309 MANKARAN SINGH SHERGILL (PSHM2504199704) CHD 560

35 119 RAJBIR SINGH HUNDAL (SHM2207199201) CHD 566

36 308 SIMRANJOT SINGH UPPAL (SHM1806199202) CHD 569

37 363 BHIM SINGH RAWAT (SHM1502196501) CISF 542

38 138 PAVAN KUMAR VAISHNAV (SHM1202198703) CISF 580

39 296 ABHAY KUMAR MISHRA (SHM0506198701) CRPF 568

40 283 GURDEEP SINGH (SHM0201198101) CRPF 547

41 282 RAJ KAMAL TIRKEY (SHM1501198701) CRPF 554

42 93 RAM SWAROOP (SHM2812198301) CRPF 580

43 87 SAPHEE MOHAMMAD (SHM0101198301) CRPF 577

44 97 AMAN CHAPRANA (SHM1911199901) DEL 540

45 55 DUSHYANT SINGH SHISHODIYA (SHM0104198501) DEL 568

46 369 DWIJ LANGAN (SHM0803199103) DEL 554

47 274 KARTIK SHARMA (SHM1010199302) DEL 563

48 313 MOHD. AADIL (SHM1401197201) DEL 556

49 161 NARENDER SINGH RAWAT (SHM0612197201) DEL 566

50 206 RAJESH KUMAR (SHM2305199502) DEL 558

51 126 BRAHMBHATT SHIVANG P. (SHM2910199002) GUJ 556

52 117 DILIP AYACHI (SHM0206197401) GUJ 541

53 280 ISHWAR SINGH (SHM1506197901) GUJ 547

54 273 KAPILSINH ZALA (SHM2312198001) GUJ 562

55 115 PRUTHVIRAJ AYACHI (SHM2912199901) GUJ 568

56 208 ANIL PRAKASH KASHAV (SHM2807197401) H.P. 557

57 368 AJAY BOHAT (PSHM1009199505) HAR 548

58 260 ARSHDEEP SINGH (SHM1509199602) HAR 565

59 35 JAGRAJ SINGH SANDHU (SHM1111198802) HAR 559

60 289 KAPIL KUMAR (SHM1407198701) HAR 540

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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61 28 KARAN SINGH (SHM0303197901) HAR 585

62 52 NITISH KUMAR (SHM0312200001) HAR 571

63 9 PRADEEP KUMAR (SHM2502199101) HAR 574

64 364 RAMMURTI (PSHM1004199601) HAR 560

65 335 YOGENDER (SHM2812199701) HAR 570

66 128 DALJIT SINGH CHAWDHRY (SHM2311196502) ITBP 561

67 77 MAHESHA H.R (SHM1910197601) KAR 558

68 219 CHANDRABHAN SINGH RAWAT (SHM2703199601) M.P. 558

69 262 IMAD SHAH (PSHM0412198704) M.P. 542

70 3 M. N. RAHMAN (SHM1508197801) M.P. 566

71 210 NALE AMOL BHAGWAN (SHM2807198501) M.P. 552

72 70 SAAD KHAN (SHM1612198101) M.P. 548

73 74 SAAD SHAH (SHM2007198501) M.P. 588

74 46 SYED ARAIB PARVEZ (SHM0807199701) M.P. 541

75 71 SYED FAROOQ HUSAIN (SHM1504198201) M.P. 543

76 36 SYED SHARIQ BUKHARI (SHM1507197701) M.P. 547

77 359 TAUSEEF AHMED SIDDIQUI (SHM2910198901) M.P. 563

78 105 ABHIJEET CHANDRAKANTDESHMUKH
(SHM0104197801) MAH 564

79 106 ABHIJITSINH VINAYAKRAO J. (SHM3107198001) MAH 552

80 192 ALI AHMED KHAN (SHM2309198601) MAH 560

81 174 BASHIRAHMAD NAJIRAHMAD PATIL
(SHM1006197902) MAH 558

82 132 CLARIE PHILLIP MISQUITTA (SHM0609198401) MAH 550

83 90 INDRAJEET DEELIPSINH MOHITE (SHM0708198402) MAH 562

84 136 JANOJEERAJE S. BHONSLE (SHM0712198701) MAH 551

85 299 NILESH SURESH GANGAWANE (SHM2708197801) MAH 553

86 104 PRETENDRA ABASAHEB JACHAK (SHM1606197901) MAH 545

87 107 PUSHKARAJ JAGDEESH INGAOLE (SHM2008198401) MAH 578

88 173 RUSHIKESH AJIT WAKAREKAR (SHM0903199102) MAH 545

89 108 SACHIN SAKHARAM SHINDE (SHM0202197701) MAH 554

90 99 SANDIP BALKRUSHNA MOHITE (SHM2012198301) MAH 550

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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91 89 SATYAJEET DEELIP MOHITE (SHM0603198101) MAH 555

92 79 SHIRISH SUBHASH YEMUL (SHM1508199504) MAH 550

93 191 SIDDHESH VIVEK DEORUKHKAR (SHM2608198201) MAH 564

94 230 G. PURUSOTHAMAN (SHM0609198601) NAVY 569

95 222 NIGAM PRASAD PARIDA (SHM0110199001) NAVY 564

96 223 PANKAJ (SHM2308199002) NAVY 567

97 227 RAHUL POONIA (SHM2010198502) NAVY 589

98 220 AMRITPAL SINGH (SHM0707199201) PUN 563

99 181 ANTER SINGH SIDHU (SHM0203198603) PUN 557

100 268 CHARANJIT SINGH (SHM0110199002) PUN 563

101 200 FATEHBIR SINGH SIDHU (SHM1706199401) PUN 547

102 307 HARMILAN SINGH CHOHAN (SHM0309199401) PUN 554

103 146 KESHAV KUMAR (SHM2404197101) PUN 553

104 201 MANISH GILL (SHM1403198301) PUN 565

105 226 SHIVAM SULACH (SHM2602199301) PUN 557

106 151 ARUN DHAKTU WARESHI (SHM0507197702) RAIL 548

107 149 VISHWAJEET DATTARAM SHINDE
(SHM0206197001) RAIL 585

108 150 YOGESH B. GADMALE (SHM2704198002) RAIL 550

109 350 ABHISHEK RATHI (SHM0808200303) RAJ 558

110 202 FAISAL SYED (SHM1108199801) RAJ 544

111 287 MOHAMMED SHOAIB (SHM2806199901) RAJ 548

112 68 MUKESH KUMAR (SHM0507198602) RAJ 558

113 225 OM PRAKASH CHOUDHARY (SHM0107198506) RAJ 573

114 241 RAJAT DINESH (SHM3004197501) RAJ 557

115 140 YOGESH KUMAR (SHM0505198201) RAJ 585

116 13 ABID ALI KHAN (SHM2510199902) TRA 587

117 59 AHMED ABDUL HAQ KHAN (SHM0403196601) TRA 584

118 352 BHARAT PASUPULETI (PSHM0106197601) TRA 542

119 14 DR. SABIR ALI KHAN (SHM0607197301) TRA 568

120 31 ISLAMUL HAQ OSMANI (SHM0808199603) TRA 568

121 38 K. SHYAM SUNDER (SHM1406197201) TRA 564

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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122 304 KEESARA GOUTHAM REDDY (SHM1205197601) TRA 549

123 353 KUTHADI AGASTYA SAI KUMAR (SHM0704199802) TRA 546

124 292 MEDI SHANMUKH (SHM1610198201) TRA 569

125 185 MOHD. NIZAMUDDIN (SHM1807197001) TRA 554

126 58 MOHD. WAJID KHAN (SHM1802198401) TRA 545

127 75 NAVEED AHMED (SHM0101198505) TRA 555

128 23 PREETPAL SINGH MAJOR (SHM0609198303) TRA 567

129 291 SYED IMRAN ULLAH (SHM1710198001) TRA 568

130 60 SYED MOHAMMED MAHMOOD (SHM1608199704) TRA 553

131 17 VARANASI SANDEEP KUMAR (SHM2403199201) TRA 558

132 392 ABDE NAYAB (SHM2807199705) U.K. 561

133 314 NAVJOT SINGH PUREWAL (SHM1509199304) U.K. 560

134 327 NISHANT TOMAR (SHM1503199806) U.K. 571

135 10 ANUBHAV PRATAP SINGH (SHM0509198702) U.P. 564

136 164 IMRAN KHAN (SHM1501199602) U.P. 564

137 66 KHAN MUHAMMAD YASIR (SHM0909198002) U.P. 565

138 109 MANISH KUMAR VERMA (SHM2003199604) U.P. 574

139 48 NARENDRA MOHAN SAXENA (SHM1407199002) U.P. 564

140 303 NASSEM QADAR KHAN (PSHM0212198301) U.P. 544

141 114 NITIN KUMAR SINGH (SHM2002199202) U.P. 559

142 29 SURYA DEEP SINGH (SHM0707199303) U.P. 553

143 243 VINEET YADAV (SHM2608199301) U.P. 543

144 11 RITESH CHAKRABORTY (SHM0201197101) W.B. 543

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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(nb11) 300M Rifle Prone Men (ISSF) Civilian Championship Individual (Renowned MQS - 540.00)

Sr No Comp No. Shooter Name State Total

1 83 JAHANGIRTAYEB BAZAN SHAIK (SHM1210198001) A.P. 567

2 388 MOHAMMED YASEEN SIDDIQUI (SHM0807198902) C.G. 542

3 386 SWAPNIL RISHI (SHM1201199312) C.G. 554

4 19 BRIJESH DHEER (SHM0702199401) CHD 575

5 119 RAJBIR SINGH HUNDAL (SHM2207199201) CHD 566

6 97 AMAN CHAPRANA (SHM1911199901) DEL 540

7 55 DUSHYANT SINGH SHISHODIYA (SHM0104198501) DEL 568

8 369 DWIJ LANGAN (SHM0803199103) DEL 554

9 274 KARTIK SHARMA (SHM1010199302) DEL 563

10 161 NARENDER SINGH RAWAT (SHM0612197201) DEL 566

11 206 RAJESH KUMAR (SHM2305199502) DEL 558

12 126 BRAHMBHATT SHIVANG P. (SHM2910199002) GUJ 556

13 280 ISHWAR SINGH (SHM1506197901) GUJ 547

14 273 KAPILSINH ZALA (SHM2312198001) GUJ 562

15 115 PRUTHVIRAJ AYACHI (SHM2912199901) GUJ 568

16 208 ANIL PRAKASH KASHAV (SHM2807197401) H.P. 557

17 383 SHUBHAM KUNDLAS (SHM2711199101) H.P. 549

18 368 AJAY BOHAT (PSHM1009199505) HAR 548

19 35 JAGRAJ SINGH SANDHU (SHM1111198802) HAR 559

20 289 KAPIL KUMAR (SHM1407198701) HAR 540

21 28 KARAN SINGH (SHM0303197901) HAR 585

22 52 NITISH KUMAR (SHM0312200001) HAR 571

23 9 PRADEEP KUMAR (SHM2502199101) HAR 574

24 335 YOGENDER (SHM2812199701) HAR 570

25 219 CHANDRABHAN SINGH RAWAT (SHM2703199601) M.P. 558

26 262 IMAD SHAH (PSHM0412198704) M.P. 542

27 70 SAAD KHAN (SHM1612198101) M.P. 548

28 74 SAAD SHAH (SHM2007198501) M.P. 588

29 46 SYED ARAIB PARVEZ (SHM0807199701) M.P. 541

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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30 71 SYED FAROOQ HUSAIN (SHM1504198201) M.P. 543

31 36 SYED SHARIQ BUKHARI (SHM1507197701) M.P. 547

32 106 ABHIJITSINH VINAYAKRAO J. (SHM3107198001) MAH 552

33 192 ALI AHMED KHAN (SHM2309198601) MAH 560

34 73 AMBRISHSINH SANJAY GHATGE (SHM1709198001) MAH 549

35 90 INDRAJEET DEELIPSINH MOHITE (SHM0708198402) MAH 562

36 299 NILESH SURESH GANGAWANE (SHM2708197801) MAH 553

37 104 PRETENDRA ABASAHEB JACHAK (SHM1606197901) MAH 545

38 107 PUSHKARAJ JAGDEESH INGAOLE (SHM2008198401) MAH 578

39 108 SACHIN SAKHARAM SHINDE (SHM0202197701) MAH 554

40 89 SATYAJEET DEELIP MOHITE (SHM0603198101) MAH 555

41 79 SHIRISH SUBHASH YEMUL (SHM1508199504) MAH 550

42 275 MK FEROZE SHAH (PSHM1603196901) MANI 540

43 181 ANTER SINGH SIDHU (SHM0203198603) PUN 557

44 200 FATEHBIR SINGH SIDHU (SHM1706199401) PUN 547

45 43 GURBIR SINGH SIDHU (SHM3103199201) PUN 542

46 307 HARMILAN SINGH CHOHAN (SHM0309199401) PUN 554

47 146 KESHAV KUMAR (SHM2404197101) PUN 553

48 201 MANISH GILL (SHM1403198301) PUN 565

49 270 SARKAN WAR SINGH TOOR (SHM0611199403) PUN 544

50 226 SHIVAM SULACH (SHM2602199301) PUN 557

51 203 VARINDER PAL SINGH SIDHU (SHM0102198701) PUN 544

52 151 ARUN DHAKTU WARESHI (SHM0507197702) RAIL 548

53 149 VISHWAJEET DATTARAM SHINDE
(SHM0206197001) RAIL 585

54 150 YOGESH B. GADMALE (SHM2704198002) RAIL 550

55 350 ABHISHEK RATHI (SHM0808200303) RAJ 558

56 202 FAISAL SYED (SHM1108199801) RAJ 544

57 287 MOHAMMED SHOAIB (SHM2806199901) RAJ 548

58 68 MUKESH KUMAR (SHM0507198602) RAJ 558

59 225 OM PRAKASH CHOUDHARY (SHM0107198506) RAJ 573

60 241 RAJAT DINESH (SHM3004197501) RAJ 557

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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61 140 YOGESH KUMAR (SHM0505198201) RAJ 585

62 13 ABID ALI KHAN (SHM2510199902) TRA 587

63 59 AHMED ABDUL HAQ KHAN (SHM0403196601) TRA 584

64 14 DR. SABIR ALI KHAN (SHM0607197301) TRA 568

65 31 ISLAMUL HAQ OSMANI (SHM0808199603) TRA 568

66 38 K. SHYAM SUNDER (SHM1406197201) TRA 564

67 353 KUTHADI AGASTYA SAI KUMAR (SHM0704199802) TRA 546

68 292 MEDI SHANMUKH (SHM1610198201) TRA 569

69 58 MOHD. WAJID KHAN (SHM1802198401) TRA 545

70 23 PREETPAL SINGH MAJOR (SHM0609198303) TRA 567

71 291 SYED IMRAN ULLAH (SHM1710198001) TRA 568

72 60 SYED MOHAMMED MAHMOOD (SHM1608199704) TRA 553

73 392 ABDE NAYAB (SHM2807199705) U.K. 561

74 314 NAVJOT SINGH PUREWAL (SHM1509199304) U.K. 560

75 327 NISHANT TOMAR (SHM1503199806) U.K. 571

76 334 ABDULLAH PARVEZ (SHM1801200202) U.P. 563

77 372 ANKUR KUMAR (SHM1007199804) U.P. 549

78 10 ANUBHAV PRATAP SINGH (SHM0509198702) U.P. 564

79 247 ASHISH PRATAP SINGH (SHM2601199101) U.P. 540

80 343 HIMANSHU CHAUHAN (SHM2912199801) U.P. 548

81 164 IMRAN KHAN (SHM1501199602) U.P. 564

82 30 JITENDRA SINGH CHAUHAN (SHM2507198301) U.P. 549

83 109 MANISH KUMAR VERMA (SHM2003199604) U.P. 574

84 48 NARENDRA MOHAN SAXENA (SHM1407199002) U.P. 564

85 114 NITIN KUMAR SINGH (SHM2002199202) U.P. 559

86 124 PRAKASH KUMAR VERMA (SHM1608199601) U.P. 545

87 371 SHAILENDRA SINGH (SHM1608198502) U.P. 548

88 251 SHASHANK TRIPATHI (SHM2501199703) U.P. 554

89 29 SURYA DEEP SINGH (SHM0707199303) U.P. 553

90 11 RITESH CHAKRABORTY (SHM0201197101) W.B. 543

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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(nb12) 300M Rifle Prone Junior Men (ISSF) National Championship Individual (Renowned MQS -
515.00)

Sr No Comp No. Shooter Name State Total

1 396 GURJYOTSINGH AMOLAKSINGH GALLIWALE
(SHM0502200602) A.P. 545

2 385 SHASHANK SAMUEL (SHM2408200307) C.G. 534

3 256 UDAY PARTAP SINGH RANA (SHM1612200002) CHD 565

4 97 AMAN CHAPRANA (SHM1911199901) DEL 540

5 154 YASH PADLOSKAR (SHM3101200001) GOA 550

6 239 BRIJRAJSINH SHAKTIRAJSINH C. (SHM2308200002) GUJ 546

7 115 PRUTHVIRAJ AYACHI (SHM2912199901) GUJ 568

8 228 ABHINAV SINGH (SHM2408200302) HAR 523

9 347 ANURAG (PSHM2810200102) HAR 535

10 349 NITESH BENIWAL (PSHM2006200003) HAR 559

11 52 NITISH KUMAR (SHM0312200001) HAR 571

12 294 PRIKSHIT ARYA (PSHM1802200602) HAR 527

13 301 YASMEEN KHAN (SHM2511200001) HAR 527

14 265 ABBAS HASAN KHAN (PSHM2511200007) M.P. 539

15 84 ARHAM SHAH (SHM1303199904) M.P. 534

16 346 MOHAMMED SAMEE KHAN (SHM0506199901) M.P. 563

17 365 MOHD BILAL KHAN (PSHM1803199902) M.P. 551

18 264 SHAHROZE ALAM (SHM2206200002) M.P. 530

19 37 SYED SHAMOON BUKHARI (SHM0804200301) M.P. 531

20 298 ATHARVA NILESH KALE (SHM1404200203) MAH 531

21 194 ATHARVA RAJKUMAR PATIL (SHF2202200102) MAH 541

22 135 MANGESH NITIN MALI (SHM2610199904) MAH 533

23 297 MOHANISH NANDAKUMAR HIRVE
(SHM0404199905) MAH 523

24 302 ARMAAN- S MAHAL (SHM0411200002) PUN 523

25 255 DILAWAR SINGH SIDHU (PSHM2204199904) PUN 547

26 261 GURKIRAT PARTAP SINGH (SHM0511199901) PUN 529

27 332 VATANVEER SINGH GILL (SHM0404200101) PUN 526

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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28 147 YOGESH KALIA (SHM1706200001) PUN 537

29 350 ABHISHEK RATHI (SHM0808200303) RAJ 558

30 395 BHUVNESHWAR RAJ SINGH RATHORE
(SHM0510200002) RAJ 558

31 287 MOHAMMED SHOAIB (SHM2806199901) RAJ 548

32 13 ABID ALI KHAN (SHM2510199902) TRA 587

33 8 ABU TALHA URF ABRAAR (SHM1710199902) TRA 543

34 295 KARTHIK KRISHNA ALAPATI (SHM1909200302) TRA 533

35 16 ABU HUNAIN (SHM0209200106) U.K. 544

36 325 AKRAM JAMIL (SHM1410200401) U.K. 521

37 326 ASLAM JAMIL (SHM1408199901) U.K. 519

38 329 KARAN SHARMA (SHM1909200005) U.K. 538

39 53 MOHD. KAIF RANA (SHM1008200304) U.K. 537

40 224 PRANSHUL SHARMA (SHM2804200001) U.K. 556

41 330 SHAH FAHAD RANA (SHM0408200009) U.K. 546

42 384 AAMIR KHAN (PSHM1505200005) U.P. 543

43 334 ABDULLAH PARVEZ (SHM1801200202) U.P. 563

44 316 ANIL DUBEY (SHM1504199904) U.P. 544

45 112 NAVEEN DAGUR (SHM2008199901) U.P. 539

46 340 SHAHID UL ISLAM (PSHM0607199901) U.P. 516

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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(nb13) 300M Rifle Prone Junior Men (ISSF) Civilian Championship Individual (Renowned MQS -
515.00)

Sr No Comp No. Shooter Name State Total

1 125 AKASH GEDDAM (PSHM1806200105) A.P. 535

2 396 GURJYOTSINGH AMOLAKSINGH GALLIWALE
(SHM0502200602) A.P. 545

3 385 SHASHANK SAMUEL (SHM2408200307) C.G. 534

4 97 AMAN CHAPRANA (SHM1911199901) DEL 540

5 154 YASH PADLOSKAR (SHM3101200001) GOA 550

6 239 BRIJRAJSINH SHAKTIRAJSINH C. (SHM2308200002) GUJ 546

7 115 PRUTHVIRAJ AYACHI (SHM2912199901) GUJ 568

8 228 ABHINAV SINGH (SHM2408200302) HAR 523

9 349 NITESH BENIWAL (PSHM2006200003) HAR 559

10 52 NITISH KUMAR (SHM0312200001) HAR 571

11 294 PRIKSHIT ARYA (PSHM1802200602) HAR 527

12 37 SYED SHAMOON BUKHARI (SHM0804200301) M.P. 531

13 298 ATHARVA NILESH KALE (SHM1404200203) MAH 531

14 194 ATHARVA RAJKUMAR PATIL (SHF2202200102) MAH 541

15 135 MANGESH NITIN MALI (SHM2610199904) MAH 533

16 297 MOHANISH NANDAKUMAR HIRVE
(SHM0404199905) MAH 523

17 172 TAHIR JAINUDDIN SHIKALGAR (SHM1308200101) MAH 524

18 302 ARMAAN- S MAHAL (SHM0411200002) PUN 523

19 261 GURKIRAT PARTAP SINGH (SHM0511199901) PUN 529

20 147 YOGESH KALIA (SHM1706200001) PUN 537

21 285 PRAVEEN CHARAN (SHM0902199903) RAJ 552

22 13 ABID ALI KHAN (SHM2510199902) TRA 587

23 8 ABU TALHA URF ABRAAR (SHM1710199902) TRA 543

24 186 AGA MOHAMMED ZAINULABEDIN
(SHM0301200002) TRA 530

25 295 KARTHIK KRISHNA ALAPATI (SHM1909200302) TRA 533

26 326 ASLAM JAMIL (SHM1408199901) U.K. 519

27 329 KARAN SHARMA (SHM1909200005) U.K. 538

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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28 330 SHAH FAHAD RANA (SHM0408200009) U.K. 546

29 334 ABDULLAH PARVEZ (SHM1801200202) U.P. 563

30 250 KUSHRAKESH SRIVASTAVA (SHM2007199904) U.P. 531

31 112 NAVEEN DAGUR (SHM2008199901) U.P. 539

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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(nb15) 300M Sports Rifle Prone Women (ISSF) National Championship Individual (Renowned MQS -
540.00)

Sr No Comp No. Shooter Name State Total

1 96 MANJU KUMARI (SHF2007198501) CRPF 562

2 281 MEERA SINGH (SHF1010198601) CRPF 544

3 88 NONGTHOMBAM INDRASINI (SHF0711197901) CRPF 560

4 122 RUBY RANI (SHF1505199001) CRPF 571

5 72 ANJU SHARMA (SHF2907198801) GUJ 566

6 86 HEMA K.C (SHF0704198701) GUJ 576

7 116 ZAAT SAROJ (SHF0907199301) GUJ 548

8 221 MEENA KUMARI (SHF1707198301) HAR 569

9 98 SHIRIN GODARA (SHF2909199901) HAR 573

10 259 MAMTA BHANDARI (SHF0206199003) ITBP 564

11 130 NIRMALA TARAGI (SHF2109199101) ITBP 560

12 129 POOJA (SHF1510199101) ITBP 568

13 315 BANDHVI SINGH (SHF1812200001) M.P. 568

14 134 BHAKTI BHASKAR KHAMKAR (SHF1405200001) MAH 579

15 171 MANDAKINI BHASKAR KHAMKAR (SHF2603197301) MAH 548

16 133 YASHIKA VISHWAJEET SHINDE (SHF0406200002) MAH 584

17 177 CHAHAT DEEP KAUR (SHF1903199601) PUN 585

18 178 JASPREET KAUR (SHF2503199201) PUN 555

19 216 RAJNI (SHF1308198901) PUN 583

20 218 VIPANDEEP KAUR (SHF1407199002) PUN 572

21 85 ANU TOMAR (SHF0611198901) RAIL 548

22 207 NIDHI RAJAWAT (SHF1109199203) RAJ 552

23 286 SAFIYA IRAM (SHF0707200301) RAJ 543

24 39 VARKALA SUVARNA (SHF1505197701) TRA 577

25 320 SHARDA THAPA (SHF2308198601) U.K. 577

26 2 AMRITA PANDEY (SHF2008199001) U.P. 544

27 318 ANSHIKA (SHF1904199402) U.P. 573

28 167 HIMANI SINGH (SHF0212198601) U.P. 573

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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29 1 RANJANA GUPTA (SHF0609197801) U.P. 586

30 165 SAMRIDHI SINGH (PSHF2208200401) U.P. 545

31 319 SAROJ KUMARI (SHF2005198901) U.P. 572

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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(nb16) 300M Sports Rifle Prone Women (ISSF) Civilian Championship Individual (Renowned MQS -
540.00)

Sr No Comp No. Shooter Name State Total

1 72 ANJU SHARMA (SHF2907198801) GUJ 566

2 98 SHIRIN GODARA (SHF2909199901) HAR 573

3 315 BANDHVI SINGH (SHF1812200001) M.P. 568

4 134 BHAKTI BHASKAR KHAMKAR (SHF1405200001) MAH 579

5 171 MANDAKINI BHASKAR KHAMKAR (SHF2603197301) MAH 548

6 133 YASHIKA VISHWAJEET SHINDE (SHF0406200002) MAH 584

7 177 CHAHAT DEEP KAUR (SHF1903199601) PUN 585

8 178 JASPREET KAUR (SHF2503199201) PUN 555

9 339 MANPREET KAUR (SHF0811197901) PUN 546

10 216 RAJNI (SHF1308198901) PUN 583

11 218 VIPANDEEP KAUR (SHF1407199002) PUN 572

12 141 JAYA SHEKHAWAT (SHF2601199901) RAJ 553

13 394 KRITI RAJ RATHORE (SHF2311200202) RAJ 552

14 207 NIDHI RAJAWAT (SHF1109199203) RAJ 552

15 286 SAFIYA IRAM (SHF0707200301) RAJ 543

16 39 VARKALA SUVARNA (SHF1505197701) TRA 577

17 320 SHARDA THAPA (SHF2308198601) U.K. 577

18 2 AMRITA PANDEY (SHF2008199001) U.P. 544

19 318 ANSHIKA (SHF1904199402) U.P. 573

20 167 HIMANI SINGH (SHF0212198601) U.P. 573

21 1 RANJANA GUPTA (SHF0609197801) U.P. 586

22 319 SAROJ KUMARI (SHF2005198901) U.P. 572

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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(nb17) 300M Sports Rifle Prone Junior Women (ISSF) National Championship Individual (Renowned
MQS - 500.00)

Sr No Comp No. Shooter Name State Total

1 356 HARSHITA MUDUNDI (SHF2401200501) A.P. 536

2 290 VARA NOUNISREE BOTCHA (SHF2505199903) A.P. 531

3 153 NISHTHA SINGH (PSHF1910200101) HAR 576

4 175 RAMITA (SHF1601200401) HAR 534

5 32 SAACHI GUPTA (SHF1101200103) HAR 524

6 98 SHIRIN GODARA (SHF2909199901) HAR 573

7 315 BANDHVI SINGH (SHF1812200001) M.P. 568

8 134 BHAKTI BHASKAR KHAMKAR (SHF1405200001) MAH 579

9 133 YASHIKA VISHWAJEET SHINDE (SHF0406200002) MAH 584

10 141 JAYA SHEKHAWAT (SHF2601199901) RAJ 553

11 394 KRITI RAJ RATHORE (SHF2311200202) RAJ 552

12 312 MONIKA SHARMA (SHF1906199902) RAJ 512

13 142 RENU GAUR (SHF2601200101) RAJ 535

14 286 SAFIYA IRAM (SHF0707200301) RAJ 543

15 165 SAMRIDHI SINGH (PSHF2208200401) U.P. 545

16 348 TUBA JUNAID (PSHF2609199902) U.P. 534

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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(nb19) 300M Standard Rifle Three Position Men (ISSF) National Championship Individual
(Renowned MQS - 500.00)

Sr No Comp No. Shooter Name State Total

1 245 ASHISH GAUTAM (SHM2603199201) A.F. 542

2 248 MAHESH KUMAR (SHM2104199201) A.F. 555

3 244 SHUBHAM MALIK (SHM1506199302) A.F. 538

4 189 AKASH KUMAR RAVIDAS (SHM0102198801) ARMY 515

5 67 AMIT KUMAR (SHM0101198703) ARMY 560

6 91 ANIL PAL SINGH (SHM2008198501) ARMY 557

7 377 ATUL KUMAR (SHM2209199603) ARMY 563

8 375 BABU SINGH PANWAR (PSHM2006199605) ARMY 542

9 182 DALJIT SINGH (SHM1106198501) ARMY 563

10 373 GANGA SINGH (SHM1711199303) ARMY 554

11 45 HARJINDER SINGH (SHM2303199003) ARMY 573

12 179 HIRA SINGH (SHM1010198701) ARMY 577

13 156 NARESH KATOCH (SHM2506198001) ARMY 558

14 374 PARITOSH MOZUMDAR (SHM0704199102) ARMY 546

15 26 PRADEEP KUMAR (SHM0201198601) ARMY 556

16 160 PRADEEP MAHADEV LAMJANE (SHM0101198501) ARMY 542

17 188 SHIV RAJ CHOUDHARY (SHM0606199201) ARMY 558

18 44 SUSHIL KUMAR (SHM0504199405) ARMY 559

19 288 KAPTAN (SHM1512199502) HAR 542

20 28 KARAN SINGH (SHM0303197901) HAR 517

21 52 NITISH KUMAR (SHM0312200001) HAR 543

22 219 CHANDRABHAN SINGH RAWAT (SHM2703199601) M.P. 530

23 230 G. PURUSOTHAMAN (SHM0609198601) NAVY 526

24 222 NIGAM PRASAD PARIDA (SHM0110199001) NAVY 562

25 223 PANKAJ (SHM2308199002) NAVY 547

26 227 RAHUL POONIA (SHM2010198502) NAVY 571

27 118 AMANDEEP SINGH (SHM3010198101) PUN 523

28 181 ANTER SINGH SIDHU (SHM0203198603) PUN 508

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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29 333 HARJAS SINGH (SHM0601199402) PUN 519

30 201 MANISH GILL (SHM1403198301) PUN 511

31 225 OM PRAKASH CHOUDHARY (SHM0107198506) RAJ 514

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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(nb20) 300M Standard Rifle Three Position Men (ISSF) Civilian Championship Individual
(Renowned MQS - 500.00)

Sr No Comp No. Shooter Name State Total

1 288 KAPTAN (SHM1512199502) HAR 542

2 28 KARAN SINGH (SHM0303197901) HAR 517

3 52 NITISH KUMAR (SHM0312200001) HAR 543

4 219 CHANDRABHAN SINGH RAWAT (SHM2703199601) M.P. 530

5 118 AMANDEEP SINGH (SHM3010198101) PUN 523

6 181 ANTER SINGH SIDHU (SHM0203198603) PUN 508

7 233 DAVINDER SINGH (SHM0606197501) PUN 521

8 231 HARDEEP SINGH (SHM0705198603) PUN 531

9 333 HARJAS SINGH (SHM0601199402) PUN 519

10 201 MANISH GILL (SHM1403198301) PUN 511

11 149 VISHWAJEET DATTARAM SHINDE
(SHM0206197001) RAIL 504

12 225 OM PRAKASH CHOUDHARY (SHM0107198506) RAJ 514

13 109 MANISH KUMAR VERMA (SHM2003199604) U.P. 534

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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JURY (R.T.S)
30-04-2019

(nb21) 300M Standard Rifle Three Position Junior Men (ISSF) National Championship Individual
(Renowned MQS - 450.00)

Sr No Comp No. Shooter Name State Total

1 52 NITISH KUMAR (SHM0312200001) HAR 543

LIST OF RENOWNED QUALIFIED SHOOTERS
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